Performance Requirements specified in the Franchise Agreement, Section 5.11 – For the 1st through 4th 
years of  

operation of a Unit in the Area of Primary Responsibility, Franchisee,  You must achieve annual Gross Sales of at 
least the following amounts during the first 4 years of operation: (i) One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($$150,000)  for the first (1st) year of operation; (ii) Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000)$300,000 for the 
second 2nd year of operation; (iii) Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250$450,000) for the third (3rd) year of 
operation; and (iv) Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000)$600,000 for the fourth (4th) year of operation.